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UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 545
ANSWERED ON 13th December, 2018

YOUTH  ROAD  SAFETY  LEARNER’S  LICENSE

545.   SHRI  C. MAHENDRAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched Youth Road Safety Learner’s License

programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

 (c) whether it attempts to bring formal and structured training program for young, first-time drivers when they apply for learner’s license;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government is planning to implement it throughout the country; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE  MINISTER  OF  STATE  IN  THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI  MANSUKH  L. MANDAVIYA)


(a), (c ) and (e) No such programme has been launched by Ministry of Road Transport

&   Highways.

(b),  (d)  and (f)         Does  not  arise  in view of  (a, c & e) above.

*****

